
District Name Phone Email County Special Instructions 
Alva Fire District Brandon Kuhn 2397282223 bkuhn@alvafirecontrol.org Lee   
Bayshore Fire District Doug 

Underwood 
2395433443 Dunderwood@bayshorefire.org Lee   

Boca Grande Fire District CW Blosser 9419642908 bocafire302@comcast.net Lee   
Bonita Springs Fire District Eric Scholz 2399496211 Scholz@bonitafire.org Lee Please use MobileEyes 

reporting format for systems 
down. 

Cape Coral Fire District Dale Deleacaes 2392423264 fireinspections@capecoral.net; 
ddeleacaes@capecoral.gov 

Lee   

Captiva Fire District Shawn Kilgore 2394729494 skilgore@captivafire.org; 
jpawul@captivafire.com 

Lee   

City of Marco Island Jeni Pierce 2393945405 Jpierce@cityofmarcoisland.com Collier    
City of Naples Fire District Tarin Bachle/FM 

Corey Adamski 
2392134900 Tbachle@naplesgov.com; 

cadamski@naplesgov.com 

Collier    

Estero Fire District Philip Green 2393908000 Green@esterofire.org Lee Please use MobileEyes 
reporting format for systems 
down. 

Fort Myers Beach Fire District Jennifer 
Campbell 

2395904210 Prevention@fmbfire.org Lee Please use MobileEyes 
reporting format for systems 
down. 

Fort Myers Fire Department Rick Reynolds 2393217396 rreynolds@cityftmyers.com Lee Please use MobileEyes 
reporting format for systems.  

Fort Myers Shores Fire District Bobby Rewis 2396942833 Rewis817@hotmail.com Lee   
Greater Naples Fire District Shawn Hanson 2397742800 FLS@gnfire.org Collier  Please email reports to 

FLS@gnfire.org 

Iona McGregor Fire District Jackielou Mozes      2394259336 jmozes@ionafire.com Lee Please use MobileEyes 
reporting format for systems 
down. 

Lee County Port Authority Jim Donten 2395904717 JWDonten@flylcpa.com Lee   
Lehigh Acres Fire District Ken Bennett 2393035302 FireRescue@Lehighfd.com Lee   
North Collier Fire District Donna 

Smith/Mike 
Coxwell 

2395979227/2393217356 dsmith@northcollierfire.com; 
mcoxwell@northcollierfire.com; 
slintz@northcollierfire.com 

Collier    



North Fort Myers Fire District Rick Jones 2393217356 r.jones@northfortmyersfire.com Lee Please use MobileEyes 
reporting format for systems 

Pine Island Fire District Courtney Urich 2392830030 fireinspector@pineislandfire.org Lee   

San Carlos Park Fire District Steve Lennon 2392677525 Lennon@sancarlosfire.org 

Lee   
Sanibel Fire District Larry Williams 2394725525 lwilliams@sanibelfire.com Lee   
South Trail Fire District Nate Burley 2394828030 nburley@southtrailfire.org Lee   
Tice Fire District Ted Ross 2396947734 inspections@ticefire.com Lee   
Upper Capitva Fire & Rescue 
District 

AC Craig 
Dennison 

2399001818 ucfd@outlook.com: 
info@uppercaptivafire.og 

Lee   

Lee County Development 
Services Patricia Spaar 2398228418 Pspaar@leegov.com Lee   
Lee County School Board Dorn Beddow 2393490097 Dornb@leeschools.net Lee   
Collier County School Board Scott Shore 2393370277 shores@collierschools.com Collier    
            

Shar Beddow (239) 340-6569 
info@lcfma.com, 3/23           

 


